### 990117370 12/30/2021

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD240323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akorn International S.#.r.l.	11/25/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akorn Operating Company LLC	
Address:	1925 West Field Court	
	Lake Forest IL 60045	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Limited liability company	
Entity Country:	Delaware, USA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79128616

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Akorn Operating Company LLC

Address: 1925 West Field Court

Lake Forest IL 60045

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007624 FRAME: 0347

990117370

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007624 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 12/30/2021**